
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Senior Executives 
Principal: Kathy O'Sullivan 
kathryn.osullivan4@det.nsw.edu.au 

 
Deputy Principal - 
Year 8, 10 and 12: Marisa Carolan 
marisa.carolan@det.nsw.edu.au 

 
Deputy Principal - 
Year 7, 9 and 11: Alex Newcomb 
alex.newcomb@det.nsw.edu.au 

 

Head Teacher Wellbeing 
Head Teacher Wellbeing: Lucienne Herft 
lucienne.howard@det.nsw.edu.au 

 
School Counsellors 
Kerri McTernan 

kerri.mcternan@det.nsw.edu.au 
 
Dudley Poole 

dudley.poole@det.nsw.edu.au 
 
Bryony Wiseman 

bryony.wood@det.nsw.edu.au 
 
Melissa Moss 
Senior Psychologist Education 

melissa.moss@det.nsw.edu.au 
 

Year Advisers 
Year 7 Adviser: Madeleine Koo 
madeleine.koo@det.nsw.edu.au 
 
Year 8 Adviser: Chloe Woodward 
chloe.woodward4@det.nsw.edu.au 

 
Year 9 Adviser: Elizabeth Lindsay 
elizabeth.k.lindsay@det.nsw.edu.au 

 
Year 10 Adviser: Lucienne Herft 
lucienne.howard@det.nsw.edu.au 

 
Year 11 Adviser: Josinta Chandra 
josinta.chandra@det.nsw.edu.au 

 
Year 12 Adviser: Branko Goykovic 
branko.goykovic@det.nsw.edu.au 

 
Boys Adviser 
Shannon Higgins 
shannon.higgins6@det.nsw.edu.au 

 
Girls Adviser 
Chloe Woodward 
chloe.woodward4@det.nsw.edu.au 

 

NBSC Manly Campus 
Wellbeing Team 2023 

NBSC Manly Campus 
School email: nbscmanlys-h.school@det.nsw.edu.au 

School phone: 9905 3982 
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